FOUNDATION FOR SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Bill Hawkins Choral Dedication Endowed Scholarship Fund Guidelines

1. Name: Bill Hawkins Choral Dedication Endowed Scholarship

Fund

2. Established: March 2005

3. Amount: The amount of the scholarship will vary each year

according to interest earned on the corpus of the fund.

4. Purpose: To reward a dedicated vocal music student at Glendale

High School.

5. Criteria: A. Applicant must be a vocal music student at Glendale

High.

B. The applicant must be recognized as making a sincere

effort in their scholastic endeavors.

C. Dependents of the Foundation for Springfield Public

Schools are not eligible.

6. Procedure: A. Scholarship will be awarded annually to a graduating

senior. If there is no suitable applicant for a particular academic year, the scholarship will not be awarded that year only and will be awarded the following year based

on the same criteria and procedure.

B. Student must complete the Bill Hawkins Choral

Dedication Endowed Scholarship Fund Application.

C. The Glendale High School vocal music (choral) teacher

will select the recipient. (updated 1-25-10)

D. The award will be announced and presented each year

at the final music concert of the year at Glendale High School. (updated 5-27-09)

- E. The recipient must provide the Foundation for Springfield Public Schools with name, address and social security number and a check will be sent to them.
- F. Questions regarding the Bill Hawkins Choral Dedication Endowed Scholarship Fund should be directed to:

Foundation for Springfield Public Schools 1131 Boonville Springfield, MO 65802 417-523-0144